ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Rev:001.20180905
AEP EV Fuse
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TIME VS CURRENT CHARACTERISTIC
Part Number
Rated Current Rated Voltage
Max.
Voltage Drop(mV)
Wire (mm²)
M5 Bolt M6 Bolt
AEP2200300 AEP2200301 20 A
32 VDC
105 2.5
AEP2300300 AEP2300301 30 A 105 2.5
AEP2400300 AEP2400301 40 A 90 4
AEP2500300 AEP2500301 50 A 80 6
AEP2600300 AEP2600301 60 A 80 6
AEP2700300 AEP2700301 70 A 80 6
AEP2800300 AEP2800301 80 A 75 10
AEP3100300 AEP3100301 100 A 75 16
AEP3125300 AEP3125301 125 A 75 25
- AEP3150301 150 A 70 25
- AEP3175301 175 A 70 25
- AEP3200301 200 A 70 25
Rated Current 75% 100% 110% 150% 200% 300% 350% 500% 600%
20-125 A -- >100 h >4 h 90-3600 s 3-100 s 0.3-3 s -- 0.1-1 s --
150-200 A >100 h -- -- -- 1-15 s -- 0.3-5 s -- 0.1-1 s
FEATURES:
 32 VDC automotive fuse
 Rated Current: 20-200 A
 Breaking Capacity: 1.5 kA
 Installation Method: M5/M6 bolt installation
 Torque: M5:4.5±1 N·m; M6: 6±1 N·m
 Ref. to ISO 8820-5
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Rev:001.20180905
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
AEP 3200 3 00
1 2 3 4
1 …………….Product Series ………….. AEP
2 ………….… Ampere Code …………… 200 A (see ampere code column of electrical specifications)
3 …………… Rated Voltage ………….. 3: 32V
4 ………….. Supplementary Code ……. 00: M5 Bolt; 01: M6 Bolt
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TEMPERATURE DERATING CURVE
70%
80%
90%
100%
110%
120%
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 20℃ 40℃ 60℃ 80℃ 100℃ 120℃ 140℃
D
e
ra
tin
g
 p
e
rc
e
n
t
A m binent tem perature
Temperature Derating Curve
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Rev:001.20180905
TIME CURRENT CURVE
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10 100 1000 10000
T
IM
E
 I
N
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
CURRENT IN AMPERES
2
0
A
3
0
A
4
0
A
1
2
5
A
1
0
0
A
8
0
A
6
0
A
5
0
A
7
0
A